DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

In all future correspondence please mention the examination & Subject in which you are appointed as paper setter/examiner along with your appointment No as given below.

Ref. No. Ex./B.A./2023-24

Date: 20/03/2024

APPOINTMENT No. (

) THEORY / PRACTICAL

1	Prof. Bahirao S. V. 9421445574	Shri Shivaji College, Omerga, Dist. Dharashiv	surendrabahirao@gmail.com	Chairman
2	Dr. K. D. Jadhav 9960670144	S. M. D. Mohekar College, Kallam, Dist. Dharashiv	jadhavkd1@rediffmail.com	SE
3	Dr. Sudhir Mungle 9422471662	Shri Shivaji College, Omerga, Dist. Dharashiv	sudhirmungale@gmail.com	SE
4	Dr. Dhulekar M. N. 9604465489	Shri. M. P. College, Murum, Dist. Dharashiv	mukund.dhulekar@gmail.com	SE
5	Vivekanand Wahule 9518535131, 9420200662	Jawahar College, Andur, Dist. Dharashiv	vivekanandwahule989@gmail.co m	SE
6	Dr. Surwase. S. G. 9423236338	S. P. Mahavidyalay, Bhoom, Dist. Dharashiv	surwase.gokul162@gmail.com	SE
7	Dr. M. S. Prakash 9511702241	P. V. P. College, Patoda, Dist. Beed	manojkumarprakash65@gmail.c	SE
8	Dr. V. E. Aher 9561434209	Saraswati College, Kaij, Dist. Beed	vaishaliaher6555@gmail.com	SE
9	Dr. Alka Deshmukh 7499303051	Vasundhara College, Ghatnandur, Dist. Beed	dralkadeshmukh83@gmail.com	SE
10				SE
11				SE
12				SE
13				SE
14				SE
15				SE
16				SE
17				SE

शिक्षक व शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचाऱ्यांनी विद्यापीठीय परीक्षेसंदर्भात आवश्यक ते सहकार्य करण्यासाठी महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ कायदा २०१६ कलम ४८(४) अन्वये टिपः -सेवा पुरवर्ण बंधनकारक करण्यात आलेले असन त्यामध्ये कसुर केल्यास ती गैरवर्तणुक समजण्यात येईल आणि असे कर्मचारी/शिक्षक शिस्तभंगाच्या कार्यवाहीस पात्र असेल. कपया संबंधितांनी याची नोंद घेऊन विद्यापीठास सहकार्य करावे ही विनंती.

Sir/Madam,

To,

- I am directed to state that the Management Council/Vice-Chancellor is pleased to invite you to act as member of the 1. Board of Chairman/Senior/Paper-Setter/Examiner in the subject of English Comp. I for B.A. I Sem. (40 Marks CBCS) Pattern Theory Examination to be held in Mar./Apr.-2024.
- 2. You are therefore requested the favor of an early intimation of your acceptance of this responsibility in the enclosed form which should be received by me on or beforefor any reason, you are unable to accept this responsibility, you are requested to return the enclosures to the undersigned immediately.
- The Chairman Setter are kindly requested to not accepted the appointment if his/her nearest relative e.g. Son/daughter, 3. Wife/Husband, dependent on him are appearing or likely to be appearing for this examination.
- 4. You are requested to intimate your acceptance to the Chairman/Senior as early as possible (Say within 3, 4 days and to be in communication immediately with the Chairman/Senior in regard to the assignment about the Setting of question paper(s) Section(s).
- 5. Prof. Bahirao S. V. 9421445574 has been appointed as Chairman/Senior and his Address is Shri Shivaji College, Omerga, Dist. Dharashiv.
- 6. The Chairman is requested to supply (03) Three sets of question papers in accordance with the syllabus. In three separate sealed covers. The name of the University should not be mentioned in the manuscripts or on the cover containing the manuscripts.
- 7. Please attend the meeting of paper Setters on 26/03/2024 to 27/03/2024 at 11.00 am in the Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Pariksha Bhawan, Dr. B.A.M. University, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar with fully prepared.
- The Chairman/Setter should also ensure mistakes/ambiguity in the sets of question papers; so as to avoid further 8. complications.

** The Principal of the concerned college are requested to sanction the duty leave for attending the Paper setting meeting and relive him/her without any reason.

Board of Examinations & Evaluation

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR – 431 004. Maharashtra (India) NAAC Re-Accredited 'A'

Office Telephones

70240-2400431 to 2400437

0240-2400467 to 2400469

Registrar

(Office) 0240-2400104 (Resi) 0240-2400203

Fax: Telegram:

Web Site: E-Mail: (Resi.) 0240-2400203 0240-2400291/2400491

BAMUSITY

<u>WWW.bamuniversity.org.</u> Bamuniversity.org

Ref. No:- Exam/B.A./2023-24/



UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, CHII. SAMBHAJINAGAR-431 004 Maharashtra (INDIA)

Date :- 26/03/2024

RELIEVING LETTER

This is to certify that **Dr. M. S. Prakash 9511702241** of **P. V. P. College**, **Patoda**, **Dist. Beed** attended the University office on 26/03/2024 in regard with the Examination work (Paper Setting) in the subject of **English Comp. I** and he / She is relieved today i.e. on 26/03/2024 (After Noon).



Section Officer
Examination Section
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Marathwada University
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar